Office of Nevada Secretary of State Barbara K. Cegavske
Voter Registration Statistics
August 2022
Inactive Voters by County and Party

County Indepefmdent ) ) ) )
Democrat American Libertarian Nonpartisan Other Republican Total

Carson City 1,207 302 81 1,589 97 1,861 5,137
Churchill 521 218 73 1,220 48 1,480 3,560
Clark 106,254 14,080 3,679 91,250 7,462 67,880 290,605
Douglas 1,060 282 76 1,254 57 2,044 4,773
Elko 1,240 535 136 2,444 110 3,491 7,956
Esmeralda 1 3 0 6 0 6 16
Eureka 9 15 2 43 2 74 145
Humboldt 238 80 20 494 13 517 1,362
Lander 16 8 1 29 1 51 106
Lincoln 80 36 5 101 4 201 427
Lyon 1,162 443 87 1,691 90 2,518 5,991
Mineral 103 36 6 138 4 171 458
Nye 1,768 540 109 2,239 107 2,696 7,459
Pershing 67 29 1 85 2 147 331
Storey 94 27 7 115 7 163 413
Washoe 17,254 2,990 1,035 18,310 1,491 15,523 56,603
White Pine 126 38 11 184 9 267 635

Statewide 131,200 19,662 5,329 121,192 9,504 99,090 385,977

Pursuant to state and federal law there may be a change in the number of registered voters after a statewide general election due to required maintenance of
the statewide voter registration list.

This report has been generated from Nevada's statewide voter registration database. The transmission of registration information between the counties and the statewide database
does not take place in real time. As a result, the numbers reflected in this report may not represent registration numbers reflected in the county database at the precise moment a
report is generated.

"Total Voter Registration" reflects all registered voters in the state that will be eligible to vote by the next federal primary or general election. This includes the following voter
statuses: active, inactive, and P-17. Not all county databases may have voters in all voter status categories.

"Active Voter" status includes any registered voter that is legally entitled to vote. This category includes new registrants who have provided all critical eligibility criteria but are
missing additional non-critical information from their applications, as well as existing registered voters whose records are being updated or changed.

"Inactive Voter" status includes any voter for whom a county has received: 1) a returned residency confirmation mailing without a forwarding address within the same county, or
2) information obtained through the United States Postal Service National Change of Address (NCOA) database indicating that a voter has moved outside the county. An inactive
voter is eligible to vote so long as they have met all other legal requirements to vote.

"P-17 Voter" status includes any registered voter who was under 18 years of age at the time his or her voter registration was submitted, but will be age 18 years of age or older by
the next federal primary or general election and who has met all other legal requirements to vote.

Last updated: 9/7/2022 9:42 AM







County Name

Computation Space
Place data from SRS report here: (Inactive Voters by County and Party)

Republican

Carson City
Churchill
Clark
Douglas
Elko
Esmeralda
Eureka
Humboldt
Lander
Lincoln
Lyon
Mineral
Nye
Pershing
Storey
Washoe
White Pine
Total

American Libertarian Natural Law Other
Democrat Green Party Party Party Party Nonpartisan (All Others)

1,207 6 302 81 2 1,589 89
521 5 218 73 0 1,220 43

106,254 422 14,080 3,679 0 91,250 7,040
1,060 13 282 76 0 1,254 44
1,240 9 535 136 2 2,444 99
1 0 3 0 0 6 0
9 0 15 2 0 43 2
238 0 80 20 0 494 13
16 0 8 1 0 29 1
80 1 36 5 0 101 3
1,162 7 443 87 1 1,691 82
103 0 36 6 0 138 4
1,768 10 540 109 3 2,239 94
67 0 29 1 0 85 2
94 1 27 7 0 115 6

17,254 217 2,990 1,035 17 18,310 1,257
126 1 38 11 0 184 8

131,200 692 19,662 5,329 25 121,192 8,787

1,861
1,480
67,880
2,044
3,491
6
74
517
51
201
2,518
171
2,696
147
163
15,523
267
99,090

5,137
3,560
290,605
4,773
7,956
16
145
1,362
106
427
5,991
458
7,459
331
413
56,603
635
385,977



	Voter Registration Statistics
	August 2022
	Inactive Voters by County and Party

