

## Office of Nevada Secretary of State Barbara K. Cegavske Voter Registration Statistics August 2022

## **Inactive Voters by County and Party**

County	Democrat	Independent American	Libertarian	Nonpartisan	Other	Republican	Total
Carson City	1,207	302	81	1,589	97	1,861	5,137
Churchill	521	218	73	1,220	48	1,480	3,560
Clark	106,254	14,080	3,679	91,250	7,462	67,880	290,605
Douglas	1,060	282	76	1,254	57	2,044	4,773
Elko	1,240	535	136	2,444	110	3,491	7,956
Esmeralda	1	3	0	6	0	6	16
Eureka	9	15	2	43	2	74	145
Humboldt	238	80	20	494	13	517	1,362
Lander	16	8	1	29	1	51	106
Lincoln	80	36	5	101	4	201	427
Lyon	1,162	443	87	1,691	90	2,518	5,991
Mineral	103	36	6	138	4	171	458
Nye	1,768	540	109	2,239	107	2,696	7,459
Pershing	67	29	1	85	2	147	331
Storey	94	27	7	115	7	163	413
Washoe	17,254	2,990	1,035	18,310	1,491	15,523	56,603
White Pine	126	38	11	184	9	267	635
Statewide	131,200	19,662	5,329	121,192	9,504	99,090	385,977

Pursuant to state and federal law there may be a change in the number of registered voters after a statewide general election due to required maintenance of the statewide voter registration list.

This report has been generated from Nevada's statewide voter registration database. The transmission of registration information between the counties and the statewide database does not take place in real time. As a result, the numbers reflected in this report may not represent registration numbers reflected in the county database at the precise moment a report is generated.

Last updated: 9/7/2022 9:42 AM

<sup>&</sup>quot;Total Voter Registration" reflects all registered voters in the state that will be eligible to vote by the next federal primary or general election. This includes the following voter statuses: active, inactive, and P-17. Not all county databases may have voters in all voter status categories.

<sup>&</sup>quot;Active Voter" status includes any registered voter that is legally entitled to vote. This category includes new registrants who have provided all critical eligibility criteria but are missing additional non-critical information from their applications, as well as existing registered voters whose records are being updated or changed.

<sup>&</sup>quot;Inactive Voter" status includes any voter for whom a county has received: 1) a returned residency confirmation mailing without a forwarding address within the same county, or 2) information obtained through the United States Postal Service National Change of Address (NCOA) database indicating that a voter has moved outside the county. An inactive voter is eligible to vote so long as they have met all other legal requirements to vote.

<sup>&</sup>quot;P-17 Voter" status includes any registered voter who was under 18 years of age at the time his or her voter registration was submitted, but will be age 18 years of age or older by the next federal primary or general election and who has met all other legal requirements to vote.

**Computation Space**Place data from SRS report here: (Inactive Voters by County and Party)

County Name	Democrat	Green Party	independent American Party	Libertarian Party	Natural Law Party	Nonpartisan	Other (All Others)	Republican	Total
Carson City	1,207	6	302	81	2	1,589	89	1,861	5,137
Churchill	521	5	218	73	0	1,220	43	1,480	3,560
Clark	106,254	422	14,080	3,679	0	91,250	7,040	67,880	290,605
Douglas	1,060	13	282	76	0	1,254	44	2,044	4,773
Elko	1,240	9	535	136	2	2,444	99	3,491	7,956
Esmeralda	1	0	3	0	0	6	0	6	16
Eureka	9	0	15	2	0	43	2	74	145
Humboldt	238	0	80	20	0	494	13	517	1,362
Lander	16	0	8	1	0	29	1	51	106
Lincoln	80	1	36	5	0	101	3	201	427
Lyon	1,162	7	443	87	1	1,691	82	2,518	5,991
Mineral	103	0	36	6	0	138	4	171	458
Nye	1,768	10	540	109	3	2,239	94	2,696	7,459
Pershing	67	0	29	1	0	85	2	147	331
Storey	94	1	27	7	0	115	6	163	413
Washoe	17,254	217	2,990	1,035	17	18,310	1,257	15,523	56,603
White Pine	126	1	38	11	0	184	8	267	635
Total	131,200	692	19,662	5,329	25	121,192	8,787	99,090	385,977